
 

Directory  
 

Thank you to all those who contributed to and attended the 2019 Iowa Farm to School Conference. We hope the conference 

was a useful time to connect with others from around the state, learn from leaders in the field, and reflect on farm to school 

efforts in your community. You left us inspired and excited for the future of farm to school in Iowa. Looking to follow up with 

participants, presenters, or planning committee members? Here is a directory with contact information for those in attendance.  

 

 



 

Conference Planning Committee 

Name Role  Name of Organization Email Address City 

Patti Delger Planning Committee Iowa Department of Education patti.delger@iowa.gov Urbandale 

Lynn Heuss Planning Committee 
Iowa State University Extension 
and Outreach  leheuss@iastate.edu Des Moines 

Lyn Jenkins 
Planning Committee, 
Presenter EveryStep ljenkins@everystep.org Des Moines 

Shelly Johnson 
Planning Committee, 
Presenter Next Step Adventure shelly@nextstepadventure.com Ankeny 

Chelsea Krist Planning Committee 
ISU Extension- Farm, Food, 
Enterprise Development chelsea.krist@gmail.com Des Moines  

Anna Mullen Planning Committee 
National Farm to School 
Network anna@farmtoschool.org Des Moines 

Jennifer Ransom Planning Committee Des Moines Public Schools jennifer.ransom@dmschools.org Des Moines 

Carrie Scheidel Planning Committee Iowa Dept of Education carrie.scheidel@iowa.gov Ankeny 

Krista Smith Planning Committee 
Iowa Association for the 
Education of Young Children krista@iowaaeyc.org Des Moines 

Nathan Spalding 
Planning Committee, 
Presenter FoodCorps nathan.spalding@foodcorps.org Des Moines 

Tammy Stotts 
Planning Committee, 
Presenter IDALS tammy.stotts@iowaagriculture.gov Des Moines 

Suzy Wilson Planning Committee 
Iowa Department of Public 
Health suzy.wilson@idph.iowa.gov Des Moines 

 

 



 

 

 

Conference Presenters 
Name Role  Name of Organization Email Address City 

Claire Anderson Presenter FoodCorps Iowa, Postville  claire.anderson@foodcorps.org Decorah  

Lola Bloom 

Keynote Speaker 
and Session 
Presenter DC Bilingual Public Charter School mslolabloom@gmail.com  Washington DC 

Marie Boyd Presenter Healthy Harvest of North Iowa marie@healthyharvestni.com Hampton 

Name Role Name of Organization Email Address City

Jenetta Hargrove Local Food Chef  SatisHouse hargjenetta@gmail.com Des Moines

Meredith Nunnikhoven Farmer Barn Swallow Farm barnswallowflowers@gmail.com Oskaloosa

Andrea Alma

Farm to School Regional Lead, 

Mountain Plains

USDA Office Of Community 

Food Systems andrea.northup@usda.gov Denver, CO

Brian Campbell Director of Sustainability Education Central College campbellb@central.edu Pella

Vanessa Dietz Catering Manager Central College dietzv@central.edu Pella

Lowell Oliver-Shaw Conference Coordinator Central College oliviershawl@central.edu Pella

Susan Canfield Director of Conferences and Events Central College canfields@central.edu Pella

Cheri Doane

Director of Center for Community-

Based Learning Central College doanec@central.edu Pella

Special Thanks to our hosts and guests! 



Quinn Brende Youth Presenter Little Steps and Beyond Daycare NA Iowa City 

Giselle Bruskewitz Presenter Field to Family  giselle@fieldtofamily.org Iowa City 

Cathy Carlson  Presenter CAL Community School District cathyscookies@hotmail.com Latimer 

Dylan Gulick Youth Presenter CAL Community School Distict NA Latimer 

Susan DeBlieck Presenter 
Iowa State University Extension and 
Outreach deblieck@iastate.edu Ames 

Chloe Dickey Youth Presenter 
Gilmore City Bradgate Elementary 
School NA Gilmore City 

Emma Dubay Presenter FoodCorps Iowa, Oelwein emma.dubay@foodcorps.org Oelwein 

Karla Dumas Presenter Forward Food kdumas@humanesociety.org Florida 

Jason Grimm Presenter Iowa Valley RC&D jason@ivrcd.org Amana 

David Harms Presenter CAL Community School District dharms@hdcsd.org Latimer 

Kaila Heiserman Youth Presenter CAL Community School District NA Latimer 

Aaron Henley-Lehman Presenter Iowa Farmers Union  alehman@iowafarmersunion.org  Ames 

Michelle Hensley Presenter Forward Food mhensley@humanesociety.org Chicago, Il  

Jane Hoegh Presenter 
Hampton-Dumont Community 
School District jhoegh@hdcsd.org Hampton 

Lilian Hoover Youth Presenter 
Gilmore City Bradgate Elementary 
School tpingel@ncn.net Gilmore City 



Lyn Jenkins 

Planning 
Committee, 
Presenter EveryStep ljenkins@everystep.org Des Moines 

Giliana Jimenez Youth Presenter CAL Community School District NA Latimer 

Haleisa Johnson Presenter Northeast Iowa Food & Fitness johnsonha@nicc.edu Strawberry Point 

Shelly Johnson 

Planning 
Committee, 
Presenter Next Step Adventure shelly@nextstepadventure.com Ankeny 

Jenna Koons Youth Presenter CAL Community School District NA Latimer 

Tessa Ladsten Presenter FoodCorps Iowa, Waterloo tessa.ladsten@foodcorps.org Waterloo 

Steve Lane Presenter CAL Community School District lanes@cal.k12.ia.us Latimer 

Allison Lansman Presenter FoodCorps Iowa, Des Moines allie.lansman@foodcorps.org Des Moines 

Laura Liechty Presenter 
Iowa State University Extension and 
Outreach lliechty@iastate.edu Ames 

Sara Lockie Presenter Next Step Adventure sara@nextstepadventure.com Ankeny 

Liliana McNutt Youth Presenter CAL Community School District NA Latimer 

Gladys Moval Presenter Iowa AEYC Southeast Chapter Rep tendercare@mchsi.com Mount Pleasant 

John Norris Presenter State Public Policy Group jnorris@sppg.com West Des Moines 

Barb Schmitz Presenter Oelwein Community School bschmitz@oelwein.k12.ia.us Oelwein 



Anita Schuckert Presenter Little Steps and Beyond Daycare aschuckert@mchsi.com iowa city 

Nathan Spalding 

Planning 
Committee, 
Presenter FoodCorps nathan.spalding@foodcorps.org Des Moines 

Vicki Starks Presenter Fayette County Food & Fitness vstarksffifayettecounty@gmail.com West Union 

Lisa Stocksleger Presenter Iowa AEYC lisa@iowaaeyc.org Des Moines  

Tammy Stotts 

Planning 
Committee, 
Presenter IDALS tammy.stotts@iowaagriculture.gov Des Moines 

Chad Taylor Presenter Des Moines Public Schools chad.taylor@dmschools.org Des Moines 

Elizabeth Vitiritto Presenter Iowa AEYC evitiritto@iowaaeyc.org Des Moines 

Ellen Walsh-Rosmann Presenter FarmTable Procurement & Delivery farmtabledelivery@gmail.com Harlan 

Kelsey Wigans Presenter 
Gilmore City-Bradgate Elementary 
School kwigans@gcb.k12.ia.us Gilmore City 

 

 

Conference Participants 
Name Role  Name of Organization Email Address City 

Karen Ackman Participant Vinton-Shellsburg CSD  karen.ackman@vscsd.org Vinton 

Kelli Anders Participant 
Wapello County ISU Extension and 
Outreach kjander@iastate.edu Ottumwa 

Rebecca Ausman Participant A Leap Ahead rausman@me.com Pella 



Kathy Bierl Participant Davenport Community Schools bierlk@mail.davenport.k12.ia.us Davenport 

Kerensa Blasberg Participant Tripoli Community Schools blasbergk@tripoli.k12.ia.us Tripoli 

Laura Budde Participant FoodCorps laura.budde@foodcorps.org Richfield 

Gina Buttikofer Participant Indian Hills Community College gina.buttikofer@indianhills.edu Ottumwa 

Val Cameron Participant ISUEO-Dallas County valc@iastate.edu Adel 

Abigail Chihak Participant Dallas County Health Department abigail.chihak@dallascountyiowa.gov Adel 

Janet Clark Participant Newton Community School District clarkj@newtoncsd.org Newton 

Sophia Coker Gunnink Participant FoodCorps sophie.cokergunnink@foodcorps.org Ottumwa 

Camille Cook Participant Davis County Schools Camille.cook@coyotes.usd.edu Bloomfield 

Allison Crawford Participant Sunshine DayCare sonilane@msn.com Iowa City 

Cristy Croson Participant Newton Community School District crosonc@newtoncsd.org Newton 

Emma Davis Participant FoodCorps emma.davis@foodcorps.org Des Moines 

Ilsa DeWald Participant Johnson County idewald@co.johnson.ia.us Iowa City 

Tracy Dickey Participant 
Gilmore City Bradgate Elementary 
School tracydickey76@gmail.com Gilmore City 

Maureen Dolan Participant 
Davenport schools - Monroe 
Elementary momotheresa@hotmail.com Blue Grass 



Ali Domino Keenan Participant Foodcorps Iowa, Davenport Ali.Domino@foodcorps.org East Moline 

Willow Dye Participant West Des Moines Schools dyew@wdmcs.org West Des Moines 

Steven Eilers  Participant ISU Extension Black Hawk County  seilers@iastate.edu Waterloo 

Emma Eldeen Participant North Side Kids Daycare emmalou2284@yahoo.com Iowa City 

Alice Erb Participant St. Cecilia School aerb@stceciliaschoolames.org Ames 

Jessica Garmon Participant Davis County Schools jessica.garmon@dcmustangs.com Bloomfield 

Brody Gordon Participant Iowa State University bagordon@iastate.edu Ankeny 

Sung Hee Grittmann 
Participant, 
Sponsor Iowa Choice Harvest sunghee@iowachoiceharvest.com Marshalltown 

Denyse Harbacheck Participant Children & Families of Iowa  caseyk@cfiowa.org Des Moines 

Marisue Hartung Participant ISUEO - 4H  mhartung@iastate.edu Ames 

Piper Haugan Participant FoodCorps AmeriCorps piper.haugan@gmail.com Des Moines 

Stephanie Hawkins Participant Fairfield Community School District 
Stephanie.Hawkins@fairfieldsfuture.
org Fairfield 

Staci Hemesath Participant Iowa AEYC staci@hemesath.com Ankeny 

Sue Henderson Participant 
Iowa State University Extension and 
Outreach hendy@iastate.edu Ottumwa 

Jillian Herink 
Participant, 
Sponsor 

Iowa Association for the Education 
of Young Children krista@iowaaeyc.org Des Moines 



Tawny Hoover Participant  
Gilmore City Bradgate Elementary 
School tpingel@ncn.net Gilmore City 

Jodie Huegerich Participant  University of Northern Iowa jodie.huegerich@uni.edu   

Ungwa Itabelo Participant  Eat Greater Des Moines   Des Moines 

Rachel Johnson Participant  
Ames Community Preschool Center 
(ACPC) elizabeth@acpc-childcare.org Ames 

Miranda Johnson Participant  
North Mahaska Community School 
District johnsonm@nmwarhawks.org New Sharon 

Kadie Kinsler Participant  Davis County Schools kadie2001kinsler@gmail.com Bloomfield 

Debbie Klein Participant  Clear Creek Amana Schools debbieklein@ccaschools.org Oxford 

Chealsee Klindt Participant  Des Moines Public Schools chealseed12@gmail.com Norwalk 

Katie Laurson Participant  Appanoose County Extension Office klaurson@iastate.edu Centerville 

Tina Lawrence Participant  Des Moines Public Schools tina.lawrence@dmschools.org Des Moines 

Erica Loerts Participant  Webster County Health Department erica.loerts@webstercountyia.org Fort Dodge 

Mica Magtoto Participant  FoodCorps Iowa mica.magtoto@gmail.com Ames 

Sadie Martin Participant  Iowa State Extension sadiemar@iastate.edu Mount Pleasant 

Allison Metcalf Participant  Davis County  Schools allison.metcalf@dcmustangs.com Bloomfield 

Elizabeth Miner Participant  
Ames Community Preschool Center 
(ACPC) elizabeth@acpc-childcare.org Ames 



Brooke Odendahl  Participant  ISU Dietetic Internship bloden@iastate.edu Sac City 

Andi Pauley Participant  Dallas County Health Department abigail.chihak@dallascountyiowa.gov Adel 

Tami Posivio Participant  In-Home Early Childcare Provider  posivio@mchsi.com Iowa City  

Michaela Powell Participant  FoodCorps michaela.powell@foodcorps.org Cedar Rapids 

Dainese Pridegon Participant  FoodCorps Iowa dainese.pridegon@foodcorps.org Hiawatha 

Joie Probst Participant  Eat Greater Des Moines jprobst@eatgreaterdesmoines.org Des Moines 

Annie Probst  Participant  
Iowa Culinary Institute (DMACC 
Ankeny) annie.probst@gmail.com West Des Moines 

Heather Ray Participant  Davis County Schools heather.ray@dcmustangs.com Bloomfield 

Sara Rooney Participant  St. Cecilia School srooney@stceciliaschoolames.org Ames 

Sara Rynes-Weller 
Participant, 
Sponsor University of Iowa sara-rynes@uiowa.edu Coralville 

Michelle Sackville Participant  
Iowa State Extension & Outreach 
Franklin County sackvill@iastate.edu Hampton 

Emma Sackville Participant  
Iowa State Extension & Outreach 
Franklin County sackvill@iastate.edu Hampton 

Kaitlyn Scheuermann Participant  Waukee Community Schools kscheuermann@waukeeschools.org Waukee 

Amy Short Participant  Dallas County Health Department amy.short@dallascountyiowa.gov Adel 

Heidi Slinker Participant  Hillis Elementary School heidi.slinker@dmschools.org Des Moines 



Kris Snavely Participant  Sioux City Community School District snavelk@live.siouxcityschools.com Sioux City 

Cindy Snell Participant  Waukee Community Schools csnell@waukeeschools.org Norwalk 

Barbara Stone Participant  Southeast Iowa Food Hub barbara@seiowafoodhub.com Fairfield 

Jeanne Stracuzzi Participant  
Consulting Dietitian in Private 
Practice smartnutr@gmail.com Iowa City 

Ashley Thoreson Participant  
Waukee Schools Farm to School 
Committee adanderso@gmail.com West Des Moines 

Grace Traini Participant  FoodCorps grace.traini@foodcorps.org Waterloo 

Nicole VanErsvelde Participant  University of Iowa nicole-vanersvelde@uiowa.edu Oxford 

Bodi Vasi Participant  
University of Iowa Tippie College of 
Business ion-vasi@uiowa.edu Iowa City 

Jennifer Walters Participant  Waukee - Farm to School  jennifer_walters@live.com Redfield 

Deb Waterman Participant  
Monroe Elementary, Davenport 
Community Schools Watermand@davenportschools.org Davenport 

Kelly Williams Participant  Vinton-Shellsburg CSD kelly.williams@vscsd.org Vinton 

Myra Willms Participant  
Dallas County Extension and 
Outreach mwillms@iastate.edu Adel 

Marnae Wright Participant  Northwest Elementary Ankeny Marnae.wright@icloud.com Ankeny 

 


